PRODUCT RECALL NOTICE: POPPY, LANCASTER AND SPITFIRE HIP FLASKS

These products were sold through our website www.poppyshop.org.uk and via our official Amazon Shop between September 2017 and November 2019.

Products Affected:

GF1679  Poppy Hip flask

GF1578  Lancaster Hip Flask

GF1577  Spitfire Hip Flask

Royal British Legion Trading Ltd is making customers aware that the above products are being recalled due to unsafe levels of lead released during use.

If you have one of these products please stop using it immediately and return the product via our customer service centre, details below:

For more information please contact the customer service team:

UK: 0844 894 0012* or by emailing [email protected]

*Monday to Friday 8.30am to 5.30pm.

The Royal British Legion would like to assure all its customers that it regards product quality and safety to be of the highest priority  and would like to take this opportunity to sincerely apologise for any inconvenience caused.

Royal British Legion Trading Ltd, 199 Borough High Street, London, SE1 1AA